
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – January 14, 2026
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/494

HR 494
Small BREW Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Feb 5, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Feb 5, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/494 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (181 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Feb 5, 2013

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Feb 5, 2013

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Feb 6, 2013

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 12, 2013

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 12, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 12, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Feb 12, 2013

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Mar 4, 2013

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 4, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Bentivolio, Kerry L. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY May 14, 2013

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA May 14, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO May 14, 2013

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC May 14, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO May 14, 2013

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 14, 2013

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK May 14, 2013

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA May 16, 2013

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN May 16, 2013

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 16, 2013

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA May 16, 2013

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL May 23, 2013

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL May 23, 2013

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ May 23, 2013

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 23, 2013

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-11] R · FL May 23, 2013

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ May 23, 2013

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 23, 2013

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 6, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jun 6, 2013

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jun 6, 2013

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 6, 2013

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Jun 26, 2013

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 28, 2013

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 28, 2013

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jul 25, 2013

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 11, 2013

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Sep 11, 2013

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Sep 11, 2013

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Sep 11, 2013

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Sep 23, 2013

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Sep 23, 2013

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Oct 2, 2013

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Oct 2, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Oct 2, 2013

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 2, 2013

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Oct 4, 2013

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Oct 4, 2013

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 16, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Oct 22, 2013

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Oct 22, 2013

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Nov 13, 2013

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Nov 13, 2013

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Nov 13, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Nov 18, 2013

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-24] D · CA Dec 10, 2013

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Dec 10, 2013

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-24] D · NY Dec 10, 2013

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Dec 10, 2013

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Dec 12, 2013

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Dec 23, 2013

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Jan 14, 2014

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jan 31, 2014

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 5, 2014

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 10, 2014

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Feb 28, 2014

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 4, 2014

Rep. Enyart, William L. [D-IL-12] D · IL Mar 11, 2014

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 11, 2014

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Mar 21, 2014

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Mar 24, 2014

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Mar 27, 2014

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Barber, Ron [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Apr 4, 2014

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL May 8, 2014

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT May 8, 2014

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 8, 2014

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL May 9, 2014

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA May 9, 2014

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN May 20, 2014

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY May 20, 2014

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM May 20, 2014

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 22, 2014

https://legilist.com/legislator/L000560
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000248
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001037
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000490
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000556
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001171
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000376
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000809
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000911
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001227
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001101
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001092
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001049
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000292
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000362
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000714
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001191
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001148
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001166
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001061
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000064
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001286
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001279
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001157
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001158
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000593
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001274
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000293
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000385
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000055
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001273
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001184
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000620


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Jun 12, 2014

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 12, 2014

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 18, 2014

Rep. Jolly, David [R-FL-13] R · FL Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jul 8, 2014

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 23, 2014

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Garcia, Joe [D-FL-26] D · FL Aug 1, 2014

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Aug 1, 2014

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 19, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 5, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 917 Related bill May 9, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S3332)

Summary  (as of Feb 5, 2013) 

Small Brewer Reinvestment and Expanding Workforce Act or the Small BREW Act - Amends the Internal Revenue Code

to reduce the rate of the excise tax on beer produced within or imported into the United States for brewers who produce

not more than 6 million barrels of beer a year.

Actions Timeline

Feb 5, 2013: Introduced in House
Feb 5, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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